)

' D@ FROM SUBJECT RECEIVED S..CME.. ¥
Date: Last Week '
/i deirdre_cfa@... RE: Your application for Senior Financial Analyst was received Fri 2018-01-19... 7..
Good moming. Please find attached my current c.v. Due to family-related issues, | only worked on a couple of small contracts in
[3 Recruiting In ... Your application for Senior Financial Analyst was received Thu 2018-01-1... 7 ... -
Date of Application: 01/18/2018 d
deirdre_cfa@i... Reference Number 05030-9500796859 Thu 2018-01-1... 1. -~

Hi Andrea. 1just applied to above role. They are looking for a CA but my CFA and experience fit perfectly with what the client
i jobsearch@ro... Thank you for submitting your resume to Robert Half Management Resources Thu 2018-01-1... 2...

info@Irostaffi.. Financial Analyst - Contract - 9135 9135- application from web Thu 2018-01-1... 5 ... I~
Application from web Thank you for your application. One of our recruiters will be in touch with you if your profile meets the
i deirdre_cfa@i.. Reference #9230 Thu 2018-01-1... 6... s
Good Morning! | am very interested in this position and have significant experience in several areas of finance. | have also coded
deirdre_cfa@i.. Ref. No.: 58756 Thu 2018-01-1... 6...
Good morning. | am interested in the financial analyst position in Hawkesbury if it is still available. For family-related matters, |
* CMHC - Hum... Financial Analyst & Senior Financial Analyst - 7320 Thu 2018-01-1... 8...
<httpi//cmhcschl.taleo.net/custom/images/company_logo_01.gif> January 18, 2018 Dear Deirdre Ann Moore, We acknowledge
deirdre_cfa@i... The Living Nightmare > An update just because | thought you might be inter... Sun 2018-01-1... 1o ~
..as an aside, | am actually looking for part-time work so if you guys would like a talented “jane-of-all-trades-master-of-some”,
deirdre_cfa@i.. FW: Non-Engagement Letter > Claiming tort damages in Family Law via Court... Sun 201 8-01-1... 1. -
Hi Bryce, Well, here itis. If nothing else, | have helped others to make claims under the Family Law Act in the future ... ‘
Date; Two Weeks Ago

deirdre_cfa@i.. FW: SAMPLE of jobs applied for: Request for Interim Support Fri 2018-01-12... 9...
From: deirdre_cfa@icloud.com (mailto:deirdre_cfa@icloud.com]
[_ZI Tracey Windsor RE: #3229 - Candidate Applying for Financial Planning Analyst Position Wed 2018-01-... 1..
Good morning Deirdre, Thank you for reaching out. | am speaking with the client in the next day or so to confirm a few details,
Deirdre Moore #3229 - Candidate Applying for Financial Planning Analyst Position Wed 2018-01-... 2. =
Hi Tracey. It's Deirdre Moore here with new contact information. Would your client be interested in a designated CFA? Thank you.
Deirdre Moore Touching base Wed 2018-01-... 2... -

Hi Allan. Happy new year to you and | hope that ll is well in your world. Allan, | was wondering if | could drop by on Friday to
Date: Three Weeks Ago

deirdre_cfa@i... RE: Sole source status of AdvisorOnTrack Inc. (AQT) Wed 2018-01-... 9... -~
Hi Miranda. Happy New Year! | just wanted to touch base to see if you were still looking for analysts/writers, Since we met, | did a
deirdre_cfa@i.. FW: Accreditation Canada 201404 1.3 Sun 2017-12-3... 5.. -
From: Deirdre Moore [mailto:deirdre@cceh.ca) :
Date: Older ' '
Michelle Martin RE: Timesheet Mon 2017-11-... 1.. s
Hi Deirdre, | re-sent you the welcome letter which prompts you to create a password and log into the timesheet system. You will
timesheet@alt... Welcome to myaltisSPR.com - E-Timesheet application! Mon 2017-11-.. 1..
%% <http://www.myaltisHRcom/tlmesheet/res/headers/Emai|Header_altisSPijg> Dear Deirdre Moore, Altis Professional '
timesheet@alt... altisSPR Timesheet Reminder Mon 2017-11-... 9. -
Valued altisSPR Team Member, altisSPR has not received your approved timesheet for the period ending 2017-11-19. ’
[[d  Michelle Martin Timesheet Mon 2017-11-... ... ’
Hi Deirdre, | noticed you still have not submitted your hours on your timesheet. Our payroll is always run on Mondays, are you able
timesheet@alt... altisSPR Timesheet Reminder for Upcoming Payroll Thu 2017-11-1... 9. -
Good Afternoon, This is an automatic email message that is being sent to all of our temporary employees currently on assignment.
Michelle Mar... Warm Up to Winter - Altis Professional Thu 2017-11-... 1. >
For Canada’s 150th Birthday, cities from coast-to-coast celebrated: from La Machine walking the streets of Ottawa, to the Invictus !
Harris Comp... You've started your job application! Fri 2017-11-1... 1... ~
Dear Deirdre,
OCH Jobs Thank you from Ottawa Community Housing Fri 2017-11-10... 8... o
Good day Thank you for contacting Ottawa Community Housing. This is to confirm receipt of your job application with OCH. !
noreply@apl... Thank you for contacting David Aplin Group Fri 2017-11-1... 1... -

As you read this, we are starting the process of matching your qualifications to the requirements of our client organizations. If we
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OCH Jobs Thanlk you for visiting Fri2017-11-1... 8.. R
Thank you for visiting Ottawa Community Housing and starting an application for our Senior Financial Analyst position. We hope to
Taylor Staffi.. Application to Taylor Staffing Group Fri 2017-11-1... 1... -
Dear Deirdre, Thanks very much for your interest in working with Taylor Staffing Group. We'll review your application and get back
Indeed Apply Indeed Application: Junior Financial Analyst Fri 2017-11-1.. 1. -
<https://ads,indeed.con'\/images/emaiIﬁndeed-logo-small.png?reﬂJid=1buj|i7qco4(r6mi>
Indeed Apply Indeed Application: Financial Analyst Fri 2017-11-1... 1.
<https://ads.Indeed.com/images/emailﬁndeed-Iogo-small.png?reﬂ)id:1bujldabe04tq6mm>
Tracey Windsor Stevenson & White Wed 2017-11-... 3. i~
Hi Deirdre, Thank you for your recent application to Stevenson & White. Your experience looks good and | would like to speak to !
Indeed Apply Indeed Application: Intermediate Financial Specialist Tue 2017-11-... 1. ~
<hnpS'//ads.indeed.com/images/emailﬁndeed-Iogo-small.png?refuid=1bubquSmOdtiBS>
Indeed Apply Indeed Application: Finance Advisor Tue 2017-11-... 1...
<https://ads.indeed.com/images/emailﬁndeed-logo-small.png?rerid=1bubughi‘l 04ti68q>
Indeed Apply Indeed Application: Financial Analyst Tue 2017-11-... 1... -~
<httpS'//ads.indeed.com/lmages/emailﬁndeed-logo-smaleng?rerid:1bubu7slp04ti7dd> “
Indeed Apply Indeed Application: Financial Analyst Tue 2017-11-... 1... a5
<hnps'J/ads.indeed.comﬁmages/email/indeed-Iogo-small.png?refuid=1bubu6ksb04t16ep> J
Jobs Job Opportunity - Career Centre Tue 2017-11-... 1...
Indeed Apply Indeed Application: Financial Analyst Tue 2017-11-... 1. -~
<https://ads.Kndeed.comﬁmages/emailﬁndeed-logo-small.png?rerid=1bubustjv04ti14b> ;
Stacey Leclaire Re: NRC - following up Wed 2017-11-... 2.
Hi Delrdre Sounds good. | have to step out to a couple of meetings but | will email her when | get back. Thanks!
[;] Michelle Martin RE: NRC contact info for Deirdre Moore Wed 2017-11-... 1...
Hi Deirdre, Thank you for sending the updated contact information. 1 will certainly email you at this address moving forward. Asa
Q Hill, Andrea (0... RE: Touching base Wed 2017-11-... 2..
Hi Deidre, Congrats on yaur project with NRC! Sounds like a good project! 1 don't have anything on the radar today that is '
Moore*, Deir... Touching base Wed 2017-11... 9... -
Hi Andrea. | hope all is well in your world. | am at NRC now for a quick stint in strategic plan development, executive reporting,
Indeed Job Al.. You have new recommended jobs: Analyste, Rapports financiers and 8 more  Tue 2017-09-2... 3.. -~
<https://caindeed.com>
Zoe Adey-Bab... Meeting tomorrow Tue 2017-09-2... 7... o~
Good morning Deirdre, \
Zoe Adey-Bab... Meeting Confirmation Thu 2017-09-2... 1... -
<httpylwww.al!isprofesslonal.com/index.asp>
Hill, Andrea (0.. Meeting Thu 2017-09-2... 2... -
Hi Deidre, ‘
Stacey Leclaire Business Partner position Wed 2017-09... 5...
Hi Deirdre Here itis. Let me know what you think. Thanks, Stacey Stacey Leclaire Senior Associate LRO Staffing :
. Deirdre Moore FW: Attn: Jay Colbert re: posting #JD954 for project coordinator Fri 2017-09-15... 8. >
Good morning. As per below, | have applied to a couple of positions and while the interviews went well, | was either over- or '
Delrdre Moore Attn: Jay Colbert re: posting #JD954 for project coordinator Fri 2017-09-15... 7... -

HiJay. It's been a while since something has come up that | thought | might be able to apply to, but | thought that this might be a
Royal College .. Automatic reply: Attn: Jay Colbert re: posting #JD954 for project coordinator  Fri 2017-09-15... 1.
Thank you for your application to the Royal College of Physicians and Surgeons of Canada. We sincerely thank all applicants for

Deirdre Moore RE: Attn: Jay Colbert re: posting #JD954 for project coordinator Fri 2017-09-1... 2... o
Thanks Jay! 1l take all the luck | can get! @ :
Delrdre Moore FW: Attn; Jay Colbert re: posting #JD954 for project coordinator Fri 2017-09-15... 7.~ ~
Good morning, As per below, | have applied to a couple of positions and while the interviews went well, | was either over- or
[] Colbert, Jay  RE: Attn: Jay Colbert re: posting #JD954 for project coordinator Fri 2017-09-15... 2. -
Hi Deirdre, Nice to hear from you. Did you send your resume to the careers mailbox? | am not the HR Business Partner supporting
Deirdre Moore  Attn: Jay Colbert re: posting #0954 for project coordinator Fri 2017-09-15... 7...

HiJay. It's been a while since something has come up that | thought | might be able to apply to, butl thought that this might be a
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Deirdre Moore FW: A more realistic plan >> FW: Employment - Job - Contract - French - Sch.. Fri 2017-09-15... 3.. -
Obviously, e-mail below was inspired by your addition of “bartender” to my Indeed search definition. '
Deirdre Moore  Senior Financial Analyst position Thu 2017-09-1... 6., ~
Good afternoon, Please find attached my current c.v. for yaur consideration. | would also be interested in any contract
" Deirdre Moore  Senior Financial Analyst position Thu 2017-09-1... 6... 9
Good afternoon, Please find attached my current cv. for your consideration. I would also be interested in any contract !
! Deirdre Moore CV attached >»> RE: Manager, Financial Information Systems Mon 2017-09-... 8.. -
Hi Andrea. | tweaked my c.v. a bit and added back in more IT experience. Instead of cluttering up the job/contract timeline, 1 just .
Deirdre Moore Reference from The Ottawa Hospital >> FW: work info/coordinates Mon 2017-09-... 1. >
Hi Andrea. Working on c.v. now .... But, lack of *official” IT titles on my c.v. won't help me so | won't show well on paper. You '
Peter's New Jo... Peter's New Jobs Free Trial: Please Confirm Subscription Sun 2017-09-1... 2.. -
Peter's New Jobs Please Confirm Your PNJ Free Trial Request ’
' Meenakshi Gu... RE: David Aplin Group: Sr Executive Assistant Role Downtown Vancouver Fri 2017-09-08... 3... ..
Hi Deirdre, Thank you for your message. My client has filled the position and they wanted the person to work from their L
Deirdre Moore Fwd: House of Commons posting (CBC) Fri 2017-09-08... 8 ... -~
Please let me know in that schedule asap. | do, indeed, think it's a great idea. Don'tyou? Sent from my iPhone '
', Deirdre Moore RE: David Aplin Group: Sr Executive Assistant Role Downtown Vancouver Fri 2017-09-08... 8... oo
Hi Meenakshi. Thanks so much for your e-mail! | check the David Aplin website regularly but don't usually see much that matches .
! Deirdre Moore FW; CSC Statistical Expert - Pheonix Fri 2017-09-08... 5... i~
Hi Zoe. | just wanted to follow-up by email as well ... in case you are away and don't have access to phone messages. Looking :
Deirdre Moore FW: Overview Page > plus samples Fri 2017-09-08... 3.. -
Hi Andrea. As per my voicemail, | just thought | would follow-up on the opportunity with PWGSC to see if it's still a potential !
Deirdre Moore Following-up Wed 2017-09-... 1.. -~
Hi Miranda. It's been a while since we connected so | thought | would follow-up. Would you like to meet again to discuss where J
Deirdre Moore RE: CSC Statistical Expert - Pheonix Mon 2017-08-... 6...
Hi Zoe. Any news, good or bad? :
Deirdre Moore FW: Financial Analyst 20170817 - sample Thu 2017-08-1... 9... 5
See below \
[ " Deirdre Moore RE: CSC Statistical Expert - Pheonix Wed 2017-08-... 5...
Hi Zoe. Attached is an updated cv*, as well as an overview of my approach and a few samples. This collection was done for a group !
Deirdre Moore Status check re: candidacy Wed 2017-07-... 1. -
Hi Miranda. 1 just wanted to touch base to see if 1 am still in the running for a spot on your team at some point. Would you please
Deirdre Moore FW: Business Analyst at TOH Wed 2017-07-... 1.. .
Hi Elona. It's been a while so | figure that they have gone with someane else but just wanted to close the loop. Please let me know !
[0  Deirdre Moore RE: Business Analyst at TOH Tue 2017-06-2... 1..
Hi Elona, Great having the time to speak with you further yesterday. Curious as to what they say. Have a great day. Deirdre
Michelle Martin RE: PW Financial Specialist Mon 2017-06-... 2. .
Hi Deirdre, Not a problem, we can keep you updated on future opportunities. Regards, Michelle
Deirdre Moore RE: PW Financial Specialist Mon 2017-06-... 1.. >-
Sorry Michelle. | just couldn’t do it for today.
Deirdre Moore RE: Business Analyst Mon 2017-06-... 1...
Hi Elona. | create financial process improvement & operational reporting improvement using Excel, accounting systems/interfaces
[Q conaBrati  Business Analyst Mon 2017-06-... 1. -
Good Afternoon,
[] Hannah Kohler RE: May | have an extension on the deadline? > Applicatlon attached Mon 2017-06-... 3.. >
Hello Dierdre, We are working on notifying all applicants this week We appreciate your patience as we work through this process! !
[ MirandaYu  RE: Form submission from: Contact Us Tue 2017-06-2.. 1... <
Excellent, thank you. The only issue with that route is that 25K becomes the upper limit. 1 will continue to explore other options as '
ProServices (T... RE: Form submission from: Contact Us Tue 2017-06-2... 1...
Good morning If you are an existing supplier under ProServices and your Supply Arrangement is still active, the client may doa
g Miranda Yu RE: Sole source status of AdvisorOnTrack Inc. (AOT) Mon 2017-06-... 1.. P
Hi Deirdre, so very many thanks for this infol | am also working with contracting, let's keep in touch. Cheers, Miranda
Deirdre Moore  Sole source status of AdvisorOnTrack Inc. (AOT) Mon 2017-06-... 6 .. ~

Hi Miranda. Great to meet with you last week!
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Deirdre Moore  Sole source status of AdvisorOnTrack Inc. (AOT)
Hi Miranda. Great to meet with you fast week!
[&  Michelle Martin PW Financial Specialist

Deirdre Moore FW: work info/coordinates
Hi Andrea. Here is Eric's contact info ...
[ ‘teveille, Eic  workinfo/coordinates

Eric Leveille Re: Hey!

Hill, Andrea (0... RE: Overview Page > plus samples
Sounds great. Thanks! Andrea Hill Division Director, Recruitment
[ il Andrea (0.. RE: Overview Page > plus samples
Hi Deidre,
E Hill, Andrea (0... RE: Overview Page > plus samples
Hi Deidre,
Hill, Andrea (0... RE: Overview Page > plus samples
Let me see what | can do!
Hill, Andrea (0... RE: Qverview Page > plus samples
Hello Deidre,
Deirdre Moore #8284
Hi Stacey. Would this be a good fit? Deirdre <end>
Deirdre Moore Ref #8290
Hi Stacey. Would this be a good fit perhaps? Deirdre <end>
Deirdre Moore FW: May Workplan: MD
Please answer this question.
Hill, Andrea (0... RE: Overview Page > plus samples
Nothing yet Deidre. Sorry.
Hill, Andrea (0... RE: Overview Page > plus samples

I Deirdre Moore RE: OSFI Writing Project
Don't even meet the first one. Thanks anyways!
[:4 * Denray Jean-)... RE: OSFl Writing Project
Denray Jean-J.. MaxSys - Communication Consultant - OSFI Contract Opportunity
Canadian Bloo... Thank you for your application
i+ Deirdre Moore Overview Page > plus samples
D Hill, Andrea (0... RE: Overview Page > plus samples
" Deirdre Moore Overview Page > plus samples
ExcelHR Thank you for applying with ExcelHR
<http://www1.excelhr.com/>
© Matt Stevenson RE: #3062 - Candidate Applying for Senior Financial Analyst Position
Linkedin Your application for Senior Financial Analyst has been viewed
Q i Sari Cantor Re: Financial Analyst

Hi Deidre Here are all of the details. Hope you are doing well. Sari
: Deirdre Moore #3062 - Candidate Applying for Senior Financial Analyst Position

Definitely, | sent you my coordinates via my my work email... Let me know if you need anything else. Good luck! Sent from my

Hi Andrea. Thank you for your call. Attached is an overview for your review. | find it difficult to describe what | do because when |

Hi Deirdre, Thank you for contacting us about the opportunity listed on our website. Your resume will be carefully reviewed for

Hi Matt. Would your client accept an experienced Chartered Financial Analyst? I've been automating financial reporting with

RECEIVED S..CME.. ¥
Mon 2017-06-... 9 .. "

Wed 2017-06-... Z.. ~

Good afternoon, Altis Professional has a wonderful multi-year contract opportunity. You do not need to be available right away as

Tue 2017-06-1... ... ~

Tue 2017-06-1... 1..

Hi Deirdre, Here are my OAG work coordinates... & yes, definitely add me as areference. Cheers, Eric Eric Leveille, CPA, CA

Tue 2017-06-1... 1...
Tue 2017-06-1... 8... ~
Tue 2017-06-1... 7... -
Mon 2017-06-... 7... -

Mon 2017-06-... 7... %

Mon 2017-06-... 6... -
Sat 2017-06-1.. 6. -

Sat 2017-06-1... 6. -
Sat2017-06-1... 5-.
Thu 2017-06-0... 4... -

Thu 2017-06-0.. 5...

Hi Deidre, Hope all is well with you - Deidre | just receive notice last night that the client would like to meet with you for the

Tue 2017-05-3... 2. >

Tue 2017-05-3-. 4... -

Good morning Deirdre, Thanks for your interest! Please see attachment of the grid and let me know at a quick glance ifyou

Mon 2017-05-... 2... 5

Hi Deirdre, 1 hope this reaches you well! | came across your profile on Linkedin and wanted to reach out and speak with you

Fri 2017-05-26... 7 . >

Dear Deirdre Moore: Thank you for your interest in the Manager, Financial Modeling and Analysis (6684-239) position with

Tue 2017-05-1... 4..

Tue 2017-05-1... 3... S.

Thank you, Deidre. 1 will start the submission process this morning and willl keep you in the loop. If they would like to meet this

Mon 2017-05-... 4..

Hi Andrea. Thank you for your call. Attached is an overview for your review. | find it difficult to describe what | do because when |

Tue 2017-05-0... 9. ~

Thu 2017-05-0... 3... =

Thu 2017-05-0... 2.. .

Wed 2017-05-... 2.

Wed 2017-05-.. S.. 5
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Deirdre Moore Financial Analyst Wed 2017-05-... 5. >
Good Morning Sari. | would be very interested in learning more about this role. Thank you. Deirdre Moore
Deirdre Moore  Senior Financial Analyst - Pembroke Wed 2017-05-... 6...
Hi Andrea. Attached is my current c.v. as requested. As we discussed, | could consider this opportunity if a flexible work-schedule
" Deirdre Moore Pricing Analyst - Business Planning Wed 2017-05-... 6... ~
Good Morning. | would be very interested in learning more about this role. Thank you. Deirdre Moore !
Deirdre Moore Financial Analysts - FI-02/03 Wed 2017-05-... 5 ... .
Good moming. 1 would be interested in the above-noted opportunity. Thank you. Deirdre Moore <end> '
Deirdre Moore Performance Measurement Wed 2017-05-... 6. -
Good Morning. | would be interested in the above-noted contract. Thank you for your consideration. Deirdre Moore '
B Hill, Andrea (0... SR. Financial Analyst in Ottawa Valley Wed 2017-05-... 4...
Hi Deidre, Great speaking with you. | look forward to receiving your updated CV and availability schedule. | thought  would share
Deirdre Moore Financial Analyst Wed 2017-05... 9... -
Good Morning Sari. | would be very interested in learning more about this role. Thank you. Deirdre Moore
i Deirdre Moore Performance Measurement Wed 2017-05-... 6... -
Good Morning. | would be interested in the above-noted contract. Thank you for your consideration. Deirdre Moore
DoNotReply®... Please verify your email Wed 2017-05-... 7 ...
<http//www.myaltishr.com/timesheet/res/headers/Header_altishr.png>
Linkedin Your application for Analyst, Planning and Performance has been viewed Tue 2017-05-0... 2...
Escobar Palo.. Security and Investigation Data Analyst Mon 2017-05-... 8.. -
Good Afternoon, | am a recruiter for Adecco Employment Services. | have come across your profile in Adecco’s Database. | am !
Deirdre Moore FW: May Workplan; MD Mon 2017-05-... 9. s
Please answer this question.
Deirdre Moore RE: Senior Financial Analyst Wed 2017-04-... 2..
Hi Lynda. Thank you for your e-mail. | am interested in learning more about the role ... especially if the client is interested in a !
l:;l Lynda Schroe... Senior Financial Analyst Tue 2017-04-2... 2.. ~
Dear Deirdre, | hope all is well. | have located your profile on LinkedIn and was intrigued with your experience. | am currently /
[3 Deirdre Moore RE: BGRS Mon 2017-04-... 9.
Hi Sabrina. !
© Deirdre Moore RE: Consent and current cv for QMR Mon 2017-04-... 3... -
Hi Sandra. Please find attached the completed form. Note that | had to add a page regarding residence as | have been going :
" Deirdre Moore RE: Consent and current cv for QMR Mon 2017-04-... 1... -
Hi Sandra. Three cheers for USB keys! Will attachment do? '
Kristina Kanjilal Coffee Fri 2017-03-31... 1.. ~
Hi Deirdre, Thank you for your call on Thursday. My client decided to go ahead with an internal resource to help with the '
Eric Leveille Re: Resume Thu 2017-03-3... 2... -
Thanks, I'l make sure to mention it to them. Cheers Sent from my iPhone k
E] . Deirdre Moore RE: No resume attached > Deirdre Moore Resume Thu 2017-03-3... 6...
Thank you for letting me know Talia. Please find attached my current c.v. Thank you very much for your consideration. Deirdre
i' Deirdre Moore FW: No resume attached > Deirdre Moore Resume CBS Thu 2017-03-3... 6... s
From: Deirdre Moore [mailto:deirdre@cceh.ca] !
B Canadian Bloo... No resume attached Thu 2017-03-3... 6 ... .
Good Moming, Unfortunately there was no resume attached in your profile, please send directly to Talia.McLean@blood.ca Kindly, A
Careers Ottawa RE: BGRS Wed 2017-03-... 1.. ~a
Hello Ms. Moore, Sabrina has moved onto another company and is no longer working for BGRS. With regards to your question on '
Deirdre Moore RE: BGRS Wed 2017-03-... 1.. -
Hi Sabrina. | hope that all is well in your world. | have now settled in to my new house and | am back on the "looking for a i
Canadian Bloo... Online résumé/CV Submission for Manager, Financial Modeling and Analysis... Wed 2017-03-... 8.. -~
Thank you for your recent application to Canadian Blood Services. A review of all candidates' qualifications will be undertaken
LinkedIn You applied for Senior Financial Analyst at Payments Canada Wed 2017-03... 5... =
[[d i sandraMaat  Security Clearances Tue 2017-02-2... 2... 5

Hi Deirdre, We have received duplication of your Secret and Reliability level security clearances, as detailed in the attached Briefing :
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RecruitmentM... New Job Opportunities from MD Financial Management Inc. Sat 2017-02-2.. 7. ps:
The following jobs matched your search agent at MD Financial Management Inc. and can be found at
[ Krstina Kanjilal Re: Thanks for your call Thu 2017-02-2... 2. -
Great, good luck with your move. Il be in touch. Thanks, Kristina Kristina Kanjilal MBA Director, Sales '
Kristina Kanjilal Thanks for your call Thu 2017-02-2... 1. 5
Hi Deirdre, Thanks for your call and letting me know you are still available for the MGERC opportunity. | will be following-up with A
Jobillicoinc.  Jobillico, job posting(s) (2017-02-23) Thu 2017-02-2... 1... -
<https://www.jobillico.com> February 23rd, 2017 Hello dmoore@advisorontrack.com,
Indeed Job Al... [Cfa in Ottawa, ON] - Minto Group Inc. has an opportunity for you! Wed 2017-02-... 2... st
<hnp://ca.indeed.com/imgping?typé=ja&tk=1b9j1c10318rucso&aluidhash=seo1 Sebeedb0723d55a%edc7> i
Carleton Univ... Carleton University Intranet Career Postings Alert Wed 2017-02-... 1. ~
Dear Candidate, We believe your profile may be a good match to the following position(s) currently available. Please click on the
Linkedin Deirdre: Bank of Canada, Export Development Canada | Exportation et dévelo.. Mon 2017-02-... 6.. ~
" Deirdre Moore RE: BGRS Sun 2017-02-1... 7.. R.. ~
Hi Sabrina. Please find attached a current cv. Thanks so much for taking the time to speak with me this afternoon. Have a great r
Indeed Job A... [Cfa in Ottawa, ON] - EDC has an opportunity for you! Sun 2017-02-... 2... B
<http://ca.indeed‘com/imgping?type=ja&tk=1b9bt6chn1Bmdal&aluidhash=5801Sebee4b0723d55a9edc7> i
Indeed Job A... [Cfa in Ottawa, ON] - CMHC has an opportunity for you! Sat 2017-02-... 3... s
<httpy/caindeed.com/imgping?type=ja&tk=1b996gsmr 8ruaBq&aluidhash=58015ebee4b0723d55a%edc7>
RecruitmentM... New Job Opportunities from MD Financial Management inc. Sat 2017-02-1... 7. ~
The following jobs matched your search agent at MD Financial Management Inc. and can be found at f
Sabrina Hubley RE: BGRS Thu 2017-02-1... 1... ~
Hi Deirdre, Great! I'm available tomorrow at 2pm ~ does this work? What number should | call? Looking forward toit! Thanks, e
SandraMaat  Re: Consent and current cv for QMR Thu 2017-02-1... 3.. -
Hi Deirdre, .
Sandra Maat  Re: Consent and current ov for QMR Thu 2017-02-1... 2. ~.
Hi Deirdre, PSPC won't accept handwritten notes on the form itself, you have to enter it online. | can re-assign the form to you? 4
Deirdre Moore RE: Consent and current cv for QMR Thu 2017-02-1... 3.. -
Hi Sandra. Please find attached the completed form. Note that | had to add a page regarding residence as | have been going :
[Z  sabrina Hubley BGRS Thu 2017-02-1.., 1. -
Hi Deidre, Hope this email finds you well! We connected earlier this month with regards to a business process consulting !
Sandra Maat  Re: Consent and current ¢v for QMR Thu 2017-02-1... 2. ~
Thisis fine. | have assigned you forms to complete online, you should have received a link from PSPC to complete the forms. Once
Indeed Job Al... [Cfa in Ottawa, ON] - Bank of Canada has an opportunity for you! Wed 2017-02-... 2. >
<http://caindeed.com/imgping?type=jadtk=1b91 cqnno1arrcd1&aluidhash=58015ebeedb0723d55;9edc7> '
m Sandra Maat  Re: Consent and current cv for QMR Wed 2017-02-... 2. .-
Hi Deirdre, You should be receiving a link from PSPC to complete the online form in OLISS for the duplication of your Secret and
sedsi-oliss@tp... Creation of Personnel Security Screening request / Création de demande de fi.. Wed 2017-02-... 1. -
<https://sedsi-oliss.tpsgc-pwgscgc.ca//images/OLISS_emaiI_eng.jpg> 2017-02-15 Le texte frangais suit. !
SandraMaat  Re: FW: Consent and current cv for QMR Tue 2017-02-1... 1. -
Hi Deirdre, Could | trouble you to resubmit the consent form. It's too dark and cannot be read very well when scanned. Thanks !
Sandra Maat  Re: FW: Consent and current cv for QMR Tue 2017-02-... 1... >~
Hi Deirdre, no photo is needed. Thanks Sandra '
Deirdre Moore FW: Consent and current cv for QMR Tue 2017-02-1... 2., -
Hi Sandra. Will attached photo re: consent do? Also, please find attached a recent cv. that may be useful for this project. Thank
[3] - Deirdre Moore Consent Tue 2017-02-1... 2., =
" SandraMaat  Execl Macros Opportunity - MGERC Tue 2017-02-1... 4... o
Hi Deirdre, Per Kristina's note below, could you sign the attached security consent form and | will verify your security level. Thank
Kristina Kanjilal Execl Macros Opportunity - MGERC Tue 2017-02-1... 1. -
Hi Deirdre, It was nice speaking with you today and thanks for confirming your interest in the Military Grievances External Review d
LinkedIn Deirdre: Bank of Canada, Altus Group, and Canadian Blood Services are lookin... Mon 2017-02-... 7... ~
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Sabrina Hubley RE: Career Opportunity Thu 2017-02-0... 1... >
Hi Deirdre, Thanks so much for reaching out - great to hear from you! 1 appreciate the understanding - I'll be in touch as soon as | &
Deirdre Moore Re; Career Opportunity Thu 2017-02-0... 6... o
Hi Sabrina. No worries regarding multiple e-mails. Also, | am a bit relieved that the posting has been delayed as | am rather
Sabrina Huble... Message replied: RE: Career Opportunity Wed 2017-02-... 2. -
Sabrina Huble.. Message replied: RE: Career Opportunity Wed 2017-02-... 2... -
1
Sabrina Huble... Message replied: RE: Career Opportunity Wed 2017-02-... 2.. -
Sabrina Huble... Career Opportunity Mon 2017-02-... 2.. ~
Hi Deirdre, Hope this message finds you well! I'm reaching out to see if you may be interested in a new career opportunity. I'm 2 ?
Linkedin Deirdre: WiLAN, LRO Staffing, and Canadian Blood Services are looking for ca... Mon 2017-02-... 6. ~
Jobillico inc.  Jobillico, job posting(s) (2017-02-03) Fri 2017-02-0... 2... e
<https://www. jobillico.com> February 3rd, 2017 Hello dmoore@advisorontrack.com, '
Indeed Job Al... [Cfa in Ottawa, ON] - Bank of Canada has an opportunity for youl Wed 2017-02-... 2.. -
<http#/ca.indeed.com/imgping?type=ja&tk='Ib7taripo1Bre9o9&aluidhash=5801Sebee4b0723d55a9edc7> :
Jobillicoinc.  Jobillico, job posting(s) (2017-02-01) Wed 2017-02-... 1. .
<https://www jobillico.com> February 1st, 2017 Hello dmoore@advisorontrack.com, '
CFA Society O... Job Posting Mon 2017-01-... 3. -
<https://gallery.mailchimp.com/8efa81 a37cd94917e40ed0582ﬁmages/b70d6198-781b-4c93-a1dc—76f3fcd0c209.png>
Linkedin Deirdre: WiLAN, LRO Staffing, and RBC are looking for candidates like y... Mon 2017-01... 8. B
Indeed Job A... [Cfa in Ottawa, ON] - DIANE EGAN LANGEVIN EMPLOI RECRUTEMENT E... Mon 2017-01... 2... .
<http://caindeed.com/imgping?type=ja&tk=1b7nhetqui8red71 &aluidhash=58015ebeedb0723d55a9edc7> !
Recruitment... New Job Opportunities from MD Financial Management Inc. Sat 2017-01-... 8... .
The following jobs matched your search agent at MD Financial Management Inc. and can be found at '
Carleton Uni... Carleton University Intranet Career Postings Alert Sat 2017-01-... 1. -
Dear Candidate, We believe your profile may be a good match to the following position(s) currently available. Please click on the
Carleton Univ... Carleton University Intranet Career Postings Alert Mon 2017-01-... 1. -
Dear Candidate, We believe your profile may be a good match to the following position(s) currently available. Please click on the
Linkedin Deirdre: LRO Staffing, Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation (CMHC) So... Mon 2017-01-... 7.. >
Deirdre Moore Submission for Open Data Business Process Consultant - CNSC Tue 2017-01-0... 8... =~
Hi Shelagh. | have attached a proposal and a CV. 1 plan to review it again and fine-tune some of the wording with the standard !
" Moore, Deirdre FW: Submission for Open Data Business Process Consultant - CNSC Tue 2016-12-2... 9... 55
Deirdre Maore, CFA '
" Moore, Deirdre FW: timesheet for Deirdre Moore (AdvisorOnTrack) Tue 2016-12-2... 2... ~
Deirdre Moore, CFA :
Moore, Deirdre FW: LRO Extension Fri 2016-12-09... 1.. -
Hi Stacie.
. Katherine Mur... Congratulations On Your Assignment Extension! Wed 2016-12-... 6...
Good Afternoon Deirdre, | hope you're having a good day so far. Congratulations on your assignment extension at Ottawa
i CMServices  Charter Confirmation Letter Wed 2016-11-... 1.. ~
Deirdre A. Moore, CFA CFA Institute Id# 221821 Dear Deirdre, Thank you for contacting us. Please find attached the confirmation
ii CMHC - Hum... Senior Analyst Quality Assurance - 6470 Sun 2016-10-2... ... >
<http://cmhcschI.taleo.net/cus!omﬁmages/company_logo_m.gif> October 23, 2016 Dear Deirdre Moore, We acknowledge '
CMHC - Hum... Business Process Consultant - 6477 Sun 2016-10-... 1... ~
<http://cmhcscm.taleo.net/custom/images/company__logo_m.gif> October 23, 2016 Dear Deirdre Moore, We acknowledge !
“ Deirdre Moore Deirdre Moore CV201610 Wed 2016-10-... S... >
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deirdre_cfa@icloud.com

From: Nadine Elchamaa <elchamn@algonquincollege.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2018 4:02 PM

To: Undisclosed recipients:

Subject: Algonquin College - SS-028-18 Budget Officer Job Posting

Good afternoon,
Thank you for your interest in a career at Algonquin College.

The job posting for 55-028-18, Budget Officer, needed to be pulled this afternoon as it is currently under
review by the hiring manager.

If you are still interested in this position, we encourage you to apply at a later date when it is reposted.
Best regards,

Nadine

Nadine Elchamaa

Human Resources Assistant

613-727-4723 ext. 5178

Algonquin College | 1385 Woodroffe Avenue | Room €426 | Ottawa | Ontario | K2G 1V8

ALGONQLIN
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Innovation & Strategy

Woodroffe

Manager, Innovation & Strategy, Business Administration, Resource Management,
Logistics, Finance Planning and Control

Department/Campus:

Reports To:

$53,532 to $62,047 per annum based on a 36.25 hour work week. ($28.29-$32.79 per
Salary Range: hour - Payband G) The College also offers a comprehensive range of fringe benefits.
Starting rate determined by the Support Staff Collective Agreement.

Job Posted On 14-Feb-2018
Job Posted Until: 28-Feb-2018 (noon)
Internal/External (Employees who are full-time internal candidates, as defined by the

Posting Type: Support Staff Collective Agreement, will be given first consideration.)

Job Description
As a member of the Innovation & Strategy (IS), Business Administration, Finance Planning and Control team, the
incumbent is responsible for the preparation, maintenance, analysis and interpretation and reporting of all financial
information related to the Capital Projects in delivery by the Innovation & Strategy Organization for each of the
Department’s. The incumbent also supports the preparation and finalization of the department’s operational budget.
The incumbent is responsible for ensuring that the appropriate financial controls and processes are consistent with
College policies and the creation and monitoring of purchase requisitions. This position is key to ensuring the
timeliness, accuracy, completeness and reliability of financial information provided to the Managers of each of the
areas of Innovation & Strategy areas, Director’s and decision makers.

A requirement of this position is to provide analytical assistance in various activities. The incumbent will be tasked
with preparing financial and operational reports to ensure that the Innovation & Strategy Teams can make informed
decisions when considering potential business opportunities. The incumbent is also a critical part of the College
Financial Year-End, Budget Preparations and is the liaison with the departments’ internal and external clients.

This position also provides administrative support to the Directors of Innovation & Strategy and is privy to
confidential information.

Required Qualifications

+ Minimum three (3) year diploma/degree in Business, Finance or Accounting or another
discipline if combined with pursuit of professional accounting designation;

« Minimum five (5) years of related experience in a finance position with increasing
responsibilities in providing financial analytics to senior level administrators;

+ Ability to maintain standards for efficiency and effectiveness;

+ Advanced Excel spreadsheet skills;

» Excellent interpersonal skills to deal with College employees of all levels and outside
clients;

* Ability to work under tight deadlines;

+ Ability to take initiative and to work both independently and in a team environment;

 Attention to detail;

+ Excellent communication skills.

Please use the Internet Explorer browser when submitting your cover letter and resume.
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From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hello,

Careers@algonquincollege.com

Friday, February 9, 2018 6:32 AM

deirdre_cfa@icloud.com

Automated message from Algonquin College Human Resources

Thank you very much for your interest in Algonquin College career opportunities. Your application has
been successfully submitted for Competition $5-021-18; Part-Time Budget Officer (24 hours per week).
While we thank all those who apply, only those to be interviewed will be contacted.

If you have any questions regarding the process, please visit our Careers page, Frequently Asked

Questions section:

http://www.algonquincollege.com/careers/application-faqs
ers/application-fac

Kind Regards,

Human Resources Recruitment Team

This is an automated message, please do not reply as your message will not be received.
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View Job Description
. Registrar's Office
Department/Campus: Woodroffe
Reports To: Manager, Student Financial Support
$57,903 to $67,232 per annum based on a 36.25 hour work week (Payband H -
Salary Range: $30.60-$35.53 per hour). Starting rate determined by the Support Staff Collective
Agreement.
Job Posted On 05-Feb-2018
Job Posted Until: 12-Feb-2018 (noon)
IPosting Type: Internal/External
Job Description

Under the guidance of the Senior Manager, Enrolment and Financial Support Services, the incumbent is responsible for
making suggestions to the FAO Manager for process review in the administration of Federal/Provincial student loans,
grants and institutional funds by delivering financial assistance to full-time and part-time student clients.

The incumbent is responsible for processing Ontario Student Assistance Program/Ontario Tuition Grant/Institutional
Special Bursary Program/Part-Time Canada Student Program applications, reviews and appeals as well as maintaining
Ministry of Training, Colleges and Universities Web systems which include Web OSAP applications, the OSAP One
Key system plus error corrections and continuous upgrading of student files. The incumbent is also responsible for
administering the Registrar’s Office’s Emergency Student Funding, including the Plant Some Roots Bursary and the
IAlgonquin College’s Students’ Association Emergency program.

=]

Required Qualifications
* Minimum three (3) year College Diploma/Degree or equivalent education;
Minimum five (5) years of experience working in a client service area;
Experience in a client service or student support area of a post-secondary institution with
more progressive responsibilities is strongly preferred;
Demonstrated experience dealing with multi-cultural students;
Demonstrated experience in highly charged or highly emotional conflict resolution areas;
Strong computer skills and attention to detail;
Ability to work under pressure with tight deadlines;
Must be comfortable speaking in front of large groups of people from diverse backgrounds;
* Experience in a Financial Aid Office or Foundation Office of a post-secondary institution is
highly desirable.

Please use the Internet Explorer browser when submitting your cover letter and resume.

APPLY NOW




